WAYNE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH EH FEE SCHEDULE - Effective January 16, 2024
Environmental Health, 33030 Van Born Road, Wayne MI 48184 (734)727-7400

BODY ART FOOD PROGRAM LICENSING
Plan Review ‘ $296 * INCLUDES $25 STATE FEE & $5 EDUC. FEE
Re-inspection/Suspended License $146 Veteran with Documentation Fee below less $25 STATE FEE
\ 501(C)(3) (Includes EDUC. FEE ONLY ) $280
CAMPGROUND - PERMANENT Inspection Fee Schools* $354
1 to 25 Sites S155 Schools Serving Site* $165
26 to 50 Sites $178 Seasonal, Low risk, 0-30 Seats* S214
51 to 75 Sites $215 0 - 30 Seats* S471
76 + Sites $242 31-50 Seats* $503
51-100 Seats* $528
CAMPGROUND - TEMPORARY 101-150 Seats* $586
1 to 25 Sites includes $ 109 (State) + $111 Insp. Fee| ~ $220 Over 150 Seats* $690
26 to 50 Sites includes $146 (State) + $151 Insp. Fee  $297 Multiple Locations* Plus $150 for each Satellite $380
51 to 75 Sites includes $184 (State) + $187 Insp. Fee $371 Commissary* $559
76 to 100 Sites includes $221 (State) + $215 Insp. Fee.  $436 Specialty (coffee shop, no food prep)* $393
101 to 500 Sites includes $330 (State) + $233 Insp. Fee|  S563 Mobile - NO Food Prep* $354
Over 501 Sites includes $734 (State) + $252 Insp. Fee|  $986 Mobile - with Food Prep* S424
STFU License (includes $39 STATE & $5 EDUC. FEE) $155
CHILD / ADULT CARE FACILITY INSPECTION STFU 501(C)(3) (includes EDUC. FEE) $116
Full Inspection $356 STFU Veteran with documentation (EDUC. FEE)* S5
Re-inspection $174 LATE FEE RENEWALS Postmarked/RECEIVED: After April 30 S96
Plan Review - With Food Service $266 After May31  $161
Plan Review - NO Food Service $149
Partial Inspection - Well/Septic Only $311 FOOD SERVICE ENFORCEMENT FEES
\ Office Consultation $200
WELL AND SEPTIC Informal Conference $280
Well Evaluation \ $175 Administrative Hearing $720
Well Permit - Residential Food Service Follow-up Inspection (after 2) S127
Residential 1 or 2 family unit* (includes Irrigation Wells) $250 SMOKE FREE AIR LAW Violation (SFAL)" - 1st $100
Residential, Type Ill S648 SMOKE FREE AIR LAW Violation” - 2nd & subsequent S500

Site Evaluation <1000 Gallons perday ~ $300

A SFAL Violations issued in accordance with PA 188 of 2009 for all firms

1000-5000 Gallons per day|  $978

>5000 Gallons per day $1,234 TEMPORARY FOOD (TFE)
Subsequent Site Eval <1000 Gallons perday ~ $150 TFE (Includes STATE FEE $4 & EDUC. FEE $5) $249
1000-5000 Gallons per day  $1,748 501(C)(3) School/Athletic/Teams/Religious (No STATE FEE) $126
>5000 Gallons per day| $1,748 TFE Veteran with documentation (No STATE FEE) $246
Septic Permit <1000 Gallons per day $471 TFE LATE FEE Less Than 10 Days Prior to Event S72

1000-5000 Gallons per day| ~ $375

No Application at Event S96

>5000 Gallons per day| $1,114

Septic Repair <1000 Gallons per day ~ $325

1000-5000 Gallons per day S840

STFU OPERATIONAL INSPECTION
STFU Operational Inspection $S90

>5000 Gallons per day| $1,114

PLAN REVIEW - Food Service Establishment

OSDS Evaluation $358 Schools $590
OSDS Evaluator Annual Registration $150 Additional Inspection $550
0OSDS Seminar \ $176 0-30 Seats $700
OSDS Transfer Evaluation S161 31-50 Seats $849
\ 51-100 Seats $917
SWIMMING POOL Over 100 Seats or Commissary $1,015
Inspection Fees: Mobile - With Food Prep $590
Routine Inspection $294 Mobile - with Prepackaged $400
Follow-up Inspection S174 Outdoor Cooking $193
Preconstruction 0-30 Seats $257
Preconstruction over 30 Seats $514
Revised Plans, Extensive $1,000
Field Review and Report $289
Special Transitory Food Unit (STFU) $253
Equipment Added (no more than 3 pieces) S564
Water Heater $296
CFM (Certified Food Manager)
Class Registration $240
Recertification Class $100
Exam Only S54
FOIA / COPIES FOIA

0 to 10 Copies NO FEE RETURNED CHECKS

11 to 50 Copies 5¢/page NSF Fee $195

Over 50 Copies Not Issued At Counter 5¢/page
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